
Year Reports Expenditures Avg/report Total Reports

1967 238 $1,145,610 $4,813 1231
1968 317 $2,002,509 $6,317 1548
1969 565 $3,687,962 $6,527 2113 Year Expenditures % of ARIS
1970 623 $3,658,649 $5,873 2736
1971 583 $3,137,299 $5,381 3319 1971 $44,000,000 7.1%
1972 637 $3,270,329 $5,134 3956 1972 $42,000,000 7.8%
1973 699 $4,145,970 $5,931 4655 1973 $42,000,000 9.9%
1974 456 $7,346,880 $16,112 5111 1974 $34,000,000 21.6%
1975 410 $7,053,990 $17,205 5521 1975 $42,000,000 16.8%
1976 260 $6,406,094 $24,639 5781 1976 $50,000,000 12.8%
1977 448 $8,671,972 $19,357 6229 1977 $83,000,000 10.4%
1978 528 $12,146,056 $23,004 6757 1978 $58,000,000 20.9%
1979 702 $20,502,118 $29,205 7459 1979 $82,000,000 25.0%
1980 1001 $33,329,342 $33,296 8460 1980 $158,000,000 21.1%
1981 1251 $45,796,884 $36,608 9711 1981 $189,000,000 24.2%
1982 936 $21,918,152 $23,417 10647 1982 $106,000,000 20.7%
1983 1005 $29,552,423 $29,405 11652 1983 $108,000,000 27.4%
1984 1441 $28,203,041 $19,572 13093 1984 $124,000,000 22.7%
1985 1161 $28,602,458 $24,636 14254 1985 $100,000,000 28.6%
1986 755 $64,993,357 $86,084 15009 1986 $84,000,000 77.4%
1987 1106 $80,252,075 $72,561 16115 1987 $143,000,000 56.1%
1988 1247 $75,816,615 $60,799 17362 1988 $230,000,000 33.0%
1989 1326 $61,177,189 $46,137 18688 1989 $187,000,000 32.7%
1990 1156 $63,785,549 $55,178 19844 1990 $227,000,000 28.1%
1991 1278 $56,146,293 $43,933 21122 1991 $136,000,000 41.3%
1992 763 $27,066,622 $35,474 21885 1992 $72,000,000 37.6%
1993 429 $16,823,735 $39,216 22314 1993 $66,000,000 25.5%
1994 541 $35,103,982 $64,887 22855 1994 $98,000,000 35.8%
1995 458 $33,103,265 $72,278 23313 1995 $78,000,000 42.4%
1996 610 $47,249,131 $77,458 23923 1996 $105,000,000 45.0%
1997 546 $51,698,319 $94,686 24469 1997 $80,000,000 64.6%
1998 444 $22,499,157 $50,674 24913 1998 $38,000,000 59.2%
1999 366 $12,135,950 $33,158 25279 1999 $25,000,000 48.5%
2000 332 $13,606,582 $40,984 25611 2000 $30,000,000 45.4%
2001 277 $15,903,871 $57,415 25888 2001 $32,000,000 49.7%
2002 272 $19,377,672 $71,241 26160 2003 $52,000,000 37.3%
2003 310 $17,290,805 $55,777 26470 2002 $40,000,000 43.2%
2004 236 $36,834,786 $156,080 26706 2004 $130,000,000 28.3%
2005 248 $67,534,959 $272,318 26954 2005 $220,000,000 30.7%
2006 600 $90,335,474 $150,559 27554 2006 $265,000,000 34.1%
2007 943 $104,155,538 $110,451 28497 2007 $416,000,000 25.0%
2008 757 $219,547,385 $290,023 29254 NOTES: 2008 $367,000,000 59.8%
2009 626 $133,812,243 $213,758 29880 2009 $154,000,000 86.9%
2010 933 $88,397,859 $94,746 30813 2010 $322,000,000 27.5%
2011 688 $155,667,555 $226,261 31501 2011 $463,000,000 33.6%
2012 797 $229,749,563 $288,268 32298 2012 $680,000,000 33.8%
2013 798 $138,692,867 $173,801 33096 2013 $476,000,000 29.1%
2014 644 $100,689,405 $156,350 33740 2014 $338,000,000 29.8%
2015 751 $64,369,978 $85,712 34491 2015 $272,000,000 23.7%
2016 740 $64,123,341 $86,653 35231 2016

TOTAL 35231 $2,482,030,154 $70,450 Totals from 1946 to August 18, 2016 TOTAL $7,088,000,000 35.0%

1967-2016 34238 $2,478,518,860 $72,391 Average number of Reports per year: 502; per month 42 reports

Reported Provincial Exploration 
Expenditures with percentage reported in 

Assessment Reports

Statistics Summary Report

Comment about numbers reported: not included in assessment reports is office overhead, corporate salaries. accounting fees, lawyer’s fees, 
permits, staking fees and other associated fees, consultation with First nations, GST etc. These figures are all included in the total expenses spent by 
exploration companies.
This link has a review of assessment reports from 1947‐1997: 
http://www.empr.gov.bc.ca/Mining/Geoscience/ARIS/Pages/ReviewofOperations.aspx
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